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Results Tissot Superpole

Prosecco DOC Catalunya, 5-7 May 2023
102/04

REVISED

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale V2ITA 9Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team11 N. 160,828    1'44.2431  271,4 271,4 271,4BULEGA

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.274GER 9MV Agusta Reparto Corse23 M. 160,406       0.274    1'44.5172  277,6 277,6 277,6SCHROETTER

Ducati Panigale V2        0.167ITA 9Althea Racing Team64 F. 160,151       0.441    1'44.6843  276,9 276,9 276,9CARICASULO

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.093AUS 9Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP Team71 T. 160,008       0.534    1'44.7774  274,1 274,1 274,1EDWARDS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.083NED 10EAB Racing Team28 G. 159,882       0.617    1'44.8605  275,5 275,5 275,5VAN STRAALEN

Yamaha YZF R6        0.001ESP 9Ten Kate Racing Yamaha9 J. 159,880       0.618    1'44.8616  273,4 273,4 273,4NAVARRO

Yamaha YZF R6        0.014FRA 9GMT94 Yamaha94 V. 159,859       0.632    1'44.8757  274,1 274,1 274,1DEBISE

Yamaha YZF R6        0.007ITA 8Ten Kate Racing Yamaha62 S. 159,848       0.639    1'44.8828  271,4 271,4 271,4MANZI

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.017TUR 10MV Agusta Reparto Corse54 B. 159,822       0.656    1'44.8999  279,8 279,8 279,8SOFUOGLU

Ducati Panigale V2        0.114ITA 8Barni Spark Racing Team55 Y. 159,649       0.770    1'45.01310  278,4 278,4 278,4MONTELLA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.069ITA 9VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha29 N. 159,544       0.839    1'45.08211  276,2 276,2 276,2SPINELLI

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.105FIN 8Dynavolt Triumph66 N. 159,385       0.944    1'45.18712  272,7 272,7 272,7TUULI

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.040FRA 9Kawasaki Puccetti Racing14 L. 159,324       0.984    1'45.22713  272,7 272,7 272,7MAHIAS

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.055ESP 8MTM Kawasaki99 A. 159,241       1.039    1'45.28214  274,1 274,1 274,1HUERTAS

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.028GBR 9Motozoo ME AIR Racing69 T. 159,199       1.067    1'45.31015  273,4 273,4 273,4BOOTH-AMOS

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.229GBR 7Vince64 by Puccetti Racing17 J. 158,853       1.296    1'45.53916  277,6 277,6 277,6MCPHEE

Ducati Panigale V2        0.004AUS 9D34G Racing32 O. 158,847       1.300    1'45.54317  273,4 273,4 273,4BAYLISS

Ducati Panigale V2        0.017ITA 5Orelac Racing Verdnatura3 R. 158,822       1.317    1'45.56018  273,4 273,4 273,4DE ROSA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.307THA 8Yamaha Thailand Racing Team51 A. 158,361       1.624    1'45.86719  276,9 276,9 276,9SARMOON

Yamaha YZF R6        0.047ITA 9Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team19 A. 158,291       1.671    1'45.91420  279,1 279,1 279,1MANTOVANI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.076THA 8Yamaha Thailand Racing Team24 A. 158,177       1.747    1'45.99021  279,1 279,1 279,1WONGTHANANON

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.259AUT 6D34G Racing73 M. 157,792       2.006    1'46.24922  272,0 272,0 272,0KOFLER

Ducati Panigale V2 *        0.319ITA 8Orelac Racing Verdnatura22 F. 157,319       2.325    1'46.56823  275,5 275,5 275,5FULIGNI

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.278JPN 9ProDina Kawasaki Racing16 Y. 156,910       2.603    1'46.84624  270,7 270,7 270,7OKAYA

Honda CBR600RR        0.031MAS 8PETRONAS MIE HONDA Team7 A. 156,864       2.634    1'46.87725  270,7 270,7 270,7NORRODIN

Kawasaki ZX-6R *        0.014AUS 9Motozoo ME AIR Racing68 L. 156,844       2.648    1'46.89126  275,5 275,5 275,5POWER

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.327ESP 8Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSP27 A. 156,366       2.975    1'47.21827  274,8 274,8 274,8DIAZ

Honda CBR600RR        0.161GBR 7PETRONAS MIE HONDA Team95 T. 156,131       3.136    1'47.37928  269,3 269,3 269,3MACKENZIE

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.290GBR 4Dynavolt Triumph4 H. 155,711       3.426    1'47.66929  272,0 272,0 272,0TRUELOVE

Yamaha YZF R6 *        0.235JPN 8VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha98 M. 155,371       3.661    1'47.90430  267,3 267,3 267,3ABE

Yamaha YZF R6        1.281SUI 7MDR Offtec Yamaha44 B. 153,549       4.942    1'49.18531  267,3 267,3 267,3SAHIN

----------------- Not Qualifed -----------------

Yamaha YZF R6ESP 9Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team31 A.NQ  281,3 281,3 281,3FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'44.243):   1'49.456

* WorldSSP Challenge

    1'45.157

    1'43.983  161,230

 159,430 Km/h

Km/h

 161,230 Km/h    1'43.983Pole

Race

All Times

Records (SP)   

(RC1)  

(SP)   

2022   D.Aegerter

2022   D.Aegerter

2022   D.Aegerter

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

20°C67%

34°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

10:54
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Results Tissot Superpole

Prosecco DOC Catalunya, 5-7 May 2023
102/04

REVISED

Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start10.25.00

Crashed - Turn 510.32.21 R. DE ROSA 3 

Re-joined10.32.47 R. DE ROSA 3 

Lap Cancelled (2'03.784) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.39.25 S. MANZI 62 

Lap Cancelled (1'48.752) - Yellow Flag - Turn 510.39.30 T. MACKENZIE 95 

RED FLAG10.40.15

Crashed - Turn 410.40.24 H. TRUELOVE 4 

Lap Cancelled (1'45.094) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1310.44.03 F. CARICASULO 64 

Crashed - Turn 210.46.49 M. KOFLER 73 

Technical Problem - Turn 1010.47.38 B. SAHIN 44 

Lap Cancelled (1'48.144) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.52.25 S. MANZI 62 

Lap Cancelled (1'45.568) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.52.30 N. BULEGA 11 

Lap Cancelled (1'51.741) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.52.35 G. VAN STRAALEN 28 

Lap Cancelled (1'57.804) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.52.40 M. SCHROETTER 23 

Lap Cancelled (1'48.182) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.52.45 V. DEBISE 94 

Lap Cancelled (1'48.533) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.52.50 A. HUERTAS 99 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.360) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.52.55 F. CARICASULO 64 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.321) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.53.00 T. EDWARDS 71 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.427) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.53.05 J. MCPHEE 17 

Lap Cancelled (1'52.364) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.53.10 A. SARMOON 51 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.377) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.53.15 A. WONGTHANANON 24 

Lap Cancelled (1'46.797) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.53.20 Y. OKAYA 16 

Lap Cancelled (1'47.141) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.53.25 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Lap Cancelled (1'47.461) - Yellow Flag - Turn 110.53.30 A. DIAZ 27 

End Of Session10.54.00

All lap times cancelled - Art.2.9.513.42.13 A. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 31 

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

VAN STRAALEN 28 NED Yamaha YZF R6EAB Racing Team     1'45.828  158,41910:28'37.397G.

SCHROETTER 23 GER MV Agusta F3 800 RRMV Agusta Reparto Corse     1'45.796 -0.032  158,46710:28'41.468M.

MONTELLA 55 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Barni Spark Racing Team     1'45.575 -0.221  158,79910:28'41.726Y.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'45.282 -0.293  159,24110:29'44.292A.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'44.243 -1.039  160,82810:30'16.820N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

10:54

EndStart

06/05/2023 10:25
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Results Race 1
Prosecco DOC Catalunya, 5-7 May 2023

102/04

1 / 2Laps 18 = 83,826 Km  -  Time of Race 31'52.426  -  Avg. 157,796 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1  1 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'44.243 277,6    1'45.650 271,4

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 2        0.6262 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'44.517 281,3    1'45.634 277,6       0.626

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 9        3.9963 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'44.899 283,5    1'45.255 279,8       3.370

EAB Racing TeamNED 5        4.9914 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.860 279,8    1'45.809 275,5       0.995

Althea Racing TeamITA 3        5.4675 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'44.684 282,0    1'45.625 276,9       0.476

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 8        7.0026 P 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.882 283,5    1'45.720 271,4       1.535

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 6        8.9007 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.861 283,5    1'45.782 273,4       1.898

GMT94 YamahaFRA 7        9.5538 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.875 279,1    1'45.752 274,1       0.653

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 11       12.6939 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'45.082 279,1    1'45.880 276,2       3.140

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 12       12.94610 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'45.187 281,3    1'45.775 272,7       0.253

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 10       16.69011 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'45.013 280,5    1'45.897 278,4       3.744

MTM KawasakiESP 14       16.77412 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'45.282 280,5    1'46.535 274,1       0.084

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 15       18.01213 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'45.310 279,1    1'46.094 273,4*        1.238

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 4       18.02414 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.777 277,6    1'46.284 274,1*        0.012

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 18       21.20715 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'45.560 282,0    1'46.483 273,4       3.183

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 13       22.09816 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'45.227 278,4    1'46.335 272,7       0.891

D34G RacingAUS 17       25.21417 32 O. BAYLISS Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'45.543 280,5    1'45.878 273,4       3.116

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamESP 32       27.99718 31 A. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Yamaha YZF R6 18  281,3    1'46.616 281,3       2.783

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 16       28.82019 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'45.539 282,0    1'46.844 277,6       0.823

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 20       29.25620 19 A. MANTOVANI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'45.914 281,3    1'46.674 279,1       0.436

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 19       38.96021 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'45.867 277,6    1'46.758 276,9       9.704

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 24       43.28522 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'46.846 274,1    1'47.587 270,7*        4.325

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 23       43.51923 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'46.568 279,1    1'47.685 275,5*        0.234

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 29       43.67124 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'47.669 278,4    1'47.620 272,0       0.152

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 26       44.93725 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'46.891 279,1    1'47.988 275,5*        1.266

Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSPESP 27       45.04226 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'47.218 276,9    1'47.512 274,8*        0.105

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamGBR 28       46.38827 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 18     1'47.379 274,1    1'47.889 269,3       1.346

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

D34G RacingAUT 22 9 LapsNC 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 9     1'46.249 279,8    1'46.770 272,0*

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamMAS 25 1 LapRET 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 17     1'46.877 273,4    1'46.991 270,7

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 21 6 LapsRET 24 A. WONGTHANANON Yamaha YZF R6 12     1'45.990 279,1    1'46.683 279,1

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaJPN 30 11 LapsRET 98 M. ABE Yamaha YZF R6 7     1'47.904 277,6    1'48.253 267,3*

MDR Offtec YamahaSUI 31 15 LapsRET 44 B. SAHIN Yamaha YZF R6 3     1'49.185 270,7    1'50.242 267,3

AIR Humidity: 26°C48% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 43°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2022 D.Aegerter     1'43.983 161,230 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2022 D.Aegerter     1'45.157 159,430 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2022 D.Aegerter     1'43.983 161,230 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap Lap 6 B.Sofuoglu     1'45.255 159,282 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  73

 61 ONCUC.  28

 62 MANZIS.  8

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  2

 64 CARICASULOF.  2

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
CARICASULO 64 F.  1  1  1  1

BULEGA 11 N.  2  6  5

SOFUOGLU 54 B.  7  7  1

BULEGA 11 N.  8  8  1

SOFUOGLU 54 B.  9  9  1  2

BULEGA 11 N.  10  18  9  15

and the completion of the technical checks. 16:1115:3506/05/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 1
Prosecco DOC Catalunya, 5-7 May 2023

102/04

2 / 2

* WorldSSP Challenge

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started15.20.05

Bike moved to the pit laneDIAZ15.32.30  27 A.

Warm-up Lap Started15.33.01

Will start the race from the back of the gridDIAZ15.33.28  27 A.

Start15.35.45

Double Long Lap Penalty - Irresponsible RidingMONTELLA15.36.58  55 Y.

No Jump Starts15.37.35

1xLLP CompletedMONTELLA15.39.34  55 Y.

Crashed - Turn 10KOFLER15.40.52  73 M.

Re-joinedKOFLER15.41.18  73 M.

Entered PitsSAHIN15.41.20  44 B.

Entered PitsKOFLER15.41.48  73 M.

2xLLP CompletedMONTELLA15.43.09  55 Y.

RetiredSAHIN15.43.22  44 B.

Stop - Technical ProblemABE15.49.23  98 M.

Not Actively CompetingABE15.50.04  98 M.

Exited PitsKOFLER15.56.38  73 M.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed15.57.02

Crashed - Turn 10WONGTHANANON15.58.44  24 A.

Not Actively CompetingWONGTHANANON15.59.17  24 A.

Shortcut at turn T2 under investigationMANZI16.05.45  62 S.

Podium Confrmed16.08.06

Technical Problem - Turn 8NORRODIN16.08.17  7 A.

According to notice n.2 is penalized by 3 secs (unable to complete long lap penalty)MANZI16.10.19  62 S.

OutNORRODIN16.10.50  7 A.

End Of Session16.11.17

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 16:1115:3506/05/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Results Race 2
Prosecco DOC Catalunya, 5-7 May 2023

102/04

1 / 2Laps 18 = 83,826 Km  -  Time of Race 31'50.395  -  Avg. 157,964 km/h

Pos Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike LL Gap SpeedSpeedFastest LapClass QualifyingRel.

MV Agusta Reparto CorseTUR 9  1 54 B. SOFUOGLU MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'44.899 285,7    1'45.348 279,8

MV Agusta Reparto CorseGER 2        0.4202 23 M. SCHROETTER MV Agusta F3 800 RR 18     1'44.517 280,5    1'45.344 277,6       0.420

Ten Kate Racing YamahaITA 8        0.5003 P 62 S. MANZI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.882 285,7    1'45.345 271,4       0.080

GMT94 YamahaFRA 7        2.5634 94 V. DEBISE Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.875 283,5    1'45.309 274,1       2.063

EAB Racing TeamNED 5        7.0365 28 G. VAN STRAALEN Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.860 284,2    1'45.847 275,5       4.473

Althea Racing TeamITA 3        7.2376 64 F. CARICASULO Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'44.684 280,5    1'45.844 276,9       0.201

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaITA 11        7.7497 29 N. SPINELLI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'45.082 284,2    1'45.878 276,2       0.512

Dynavolt TriumphFIN 12        8.1488 66 N. TUULI Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'45.187 282,7    1'45.779 272,7       0.399

Ten Kate Racing YamahaESP 6       10.1739 9 J. NAVARRO Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.861 283,5    1'45.871 273,4       2.025

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 18       10.78210 3 R. DE ROSA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'45.560 282,7    1'45.737 273,4       0.609

Yart-Yamaha WorldSSP TeamAUS 4       11.21811 71 T. EDWARDS Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'44.777 279,8    1'46.021 274,1*        0.436

MTM KawasakiESP 14       12.20912 99 A. HUERTAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'45.282 279,1    1'46.056 274,1       0.991

Kawasaki Puccetti RacingFRA 13       12.80413 14 L. MAHIAS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'45.227 281,3    1'46.032 272,7       0.595

Motozoo ME AIR RacingGBR 15       13.20314 69 T. BOOTH-AMOS Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'45.310 279,1    1'46.002 273,4*        0.399

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamESP 32       14.76515 31 A. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Yamaha YZF R6 18  281,3    1'46.099 281,3       1.562

Barni Spark Racing TeamITA 10       14.95216 55 Y. MONTELLA Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'45.013 283,5    1'46.153 278,4       0.187

Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha TeamITA 20       16.02517 19 A. MANTOVANI Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'45.914 280,5    1'46.123 279,1       1.073

Orelac Racing VerdnaturaITA 23       28.82418 22 F. FULIGNI Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'46.568 279,1    1'46.860 275,5*       12.799

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 19       29.28119 51 A. SARMOON Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'45.867 285,0    1'46.860 276,9       0.457

Arco Yart Yamaha WorldSSPESP 27       32.55920 27 A. DIAZ Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'47.218 277,6    1'46.958 274,8*        3.278

ProDina Kawasaki RacingJPN 24       36.99221 16 Y. OKAYA Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'46.846 280,5    1'46.904 270,7*        4.433

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamMAS 25       37.12622 7 A. NORRODIN Honda CBR600RR 18     1'46.877 273,4    1'46.982 270,7       0.134

PETRONAS MIE HONDA TeamGBR 28       37.17123 95 T. MACKENZIE Honda CBR600RR 18     1'47.379 274,1    1'47.308 269,3       0.045

D34G RacingAUT 22       37.57924 73 M. KOFLER Ducati Panigale V2 18     1'46.249 276,9    1'47.387 272,0*        0.408

Dynavolt TriumphGBR 29       38.13825 4 H. TRUELOVE Triumph Street Triple RS 765 18     1'47.669 282,7    1'46.936 272,0       0.559

Motozoo ME AIR RacingAUS 26       42.80926 68 L. POWER Kawasaki ZX-6R 18     1'46.891 276,9    1'47.461 275,5*        4.671

VFT Racing WEBIKE YamahaJPN 30     1'01.00927 98 M. ABE Yamaha YZF R6 18     1'47.904 271,4    1'47.737 267,3*       18.200

-----------------Not Classifed-----------------

Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP TeamITA 1 2 LapsRET 11 N. BULEGA Ducati Panigale V2 16     1'44.243 284,2    1'45.166 271,4

Yamaha Thailand Racing TeamTHA 21 8 LapsRET 24 A. WONGTHANANON Yamaha YZF R6 10     1'45.990 281,3    1'46.639 279,1

Vince64 by Puccetti RacingGBR 16 10 LapsRET 17 J. MCPHEE Kawasaki ZX-6R 8     1'45.539 282,0    1'45.937 277,6

D34G RacingAUS 17 12 LapsRET 32 O. BAYLISS Ducati Panigale V2 6     1'45.543 284,2    1'46.704 273,4

MDR Offtec YamahaSUI 31 12 LapsRET 44 B. SAHIN Yamaha YZF R6 6     1'49.185 268,7    1'49.817 267,3

AIR Humidity: 21°C66% Temp:

Condition:TRACK Dry 31°CTemp:

  Records Pole (SP)   2022 D.Aegerter     1'43.983 161,230 Km/h

Race (RC1)  2022 D.Aegerter     1'45.157 159,430 Km/h

All Times (SP)   2022 D.Aegerter     1'43.983 161,230 Km/h

  Race Fastest Lap Lap 9 N.Bulega     1'45.166 159,417 Km/h

TOTAL LEADER LAPS

No. Rider Laps

 11 BULEGAN.  73

 61 ONCUC.  28

 54 SOFUOGLUB.  15

 62 MANZIS.  9

 64 CARICASULOF.  4

 23 SCHROETTERM.  1

 94 DEBISEV.  1

LAP LEADERS

RiderNo. From To Laps Total
CARICASULO 64 F.  1  1  1

DEBISE 94 V.  2  2  1  1

CARICASULO 64 F.  3  3  1  2

SOFUOGLU 54 B.  4  10  7

SCHROETTER 23 M.  11  11  1  1

SOFUOGLU 54 B.  12  15  4

MANZI 62 S.  16  16  1  1

SOFUOGLU 54 B.  17  18  2  13

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0612:3007/05/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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Circuit de Barcelona 4.657 m
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Results Race 2
Prosecco DOC Catalunya, 5-7 May 2023

102/04

2 / 2

* WorldSSP Challenge

DescriptionRiderNo.Time

Sighting Lap Started12.15.14

Warm-up Lap Started12.27.52

Start12.30.32

No Jump Starts12.32.48

Entered PitsSAHIN12.41.34  44 B.

Crashed - Turn 5BAYLISS12.42.16  32 O.

Not Actively CompetingBAYLISS12.42.55  32 O.

RetiredSAHIN12.43.24  44 B.

Crashed - Turn 9MCPHEE12.46.03  17 J.

Not Actively CompetingMCPHEE12.46.29  17 J.

Track Limits WarningBOOTH-AMOS12.48.23  69 T.

Entered PitsWONGTHANANON12.48.37  24 A.

RetiredWONGTHANANON12.49.31  24 A.

2/3 of Race Distance Completed12.51.57

Technical Problem - Turn 5BULEGA12.59.58  11 N.

Not Actively CompetingBULEGA13.01.38  11 N.

Penalized to Drop 1 Position - Exceeded Track Limits (Final Lap) - Turn 8MANZI13.04.37  62 S.

End Of Session13.06.19

Race Highlights

and the completion of the technical checks. 13:0612:3007/05/2023

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appealsEndStart
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